



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CONTC No.1679 of 2026

Ajaya Das

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. –
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Bhoi

-versus-

***Arun Bothra,
Chairman-cum-Managing
Director of OSRTC,
Bhubaneswar, Odisha.***

.....

***Opposite Party/
Contemnor***

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA
ORDER
26.03.2026

Order No.

- 01.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
 2. Heard the learned counsel for the Petitioner.
 3. Issue notice to the Opposite Party by Speed Post with A.D. by fixing a short returnable date. Requisites be filed within three working days hence.
 4. List this matter on 8th May, 2026.

(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge

Debasis