



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CONTC No.1679 of 2026

Ajaya Das

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. -
Ramesh Chandra Bhoi

-versus-

***Arun Bothra, Chairman-cum-
Managing Director of OSRTC,
Bhubaneswar***

.....

***Opposite Parties/
Contemnors***

Represented by Adv. -
Amitav Tripathy,
A.K.Behera

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA
ORDER
08.05.2026

Order No.

02.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. On the prayer of learned counsel for the Contemnors, he is granted four weeks' time to obtain instruction in the matter and file his compliance affidavit.
3. List this matter on 10.07.2026.
4. Office is directed to reflect the name of Mr.Amitav Tripathy, learned counsel and his associates as counsel for the Contemnor in the cause list as well as in the brief.

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge

Anil